PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7584391

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMELIA E. FRAZIER	03/18/2014
NATHAN S. MORRIS	03/17/2014
AARON P. WLASCHIN	03/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL MILLS, INC.	
Street Address:	NUMBER ONE GENERAL MILLS BLVD.	
City:	MINNEAPOLIS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55426	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17963577

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-583-8300

Email:gmi.mail@dwpatentlaw.comCorrespondent Name:DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLCAddress Line 1:4196 MERCHANT PLAZA, #815Address Line 4:WOODBRIDGE, VIRGINIA 22192

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7777US04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVERETT G. DIEDERIKS, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Everett G. Diederiks, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061379 FRAME: 0817

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Application Serial No.: PCT/US2013/043218

Filed: May 30, 2013

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to General Mills, Inc. a corporation of Delaware hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention or improvements in

and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by us on or about the _____ day of ______, and in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and substitute applications therefor, and in and to any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any such applications. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee, its successors and assigns or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and Serial Number of said application when ascertained.

For said consideration we hereby agree, upon request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and make any rightful oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any such applications that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration we further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional or substitute therefor, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and we hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all lawful affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for said consideration we hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries including our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and agree upon request of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of us, to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal as dated below. Date: 3/18/14 WITNESSED BY: Name: Tony Reuter Date: 3/18/14 Name: Roger Frences Date: 3/18/2014 Date:_____ Nathan S. Morris WITNESSED BY: Date: Name: Address:_____ Date:_____ Name: Address:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal as dated below.

Date:	
	Amelia E. Frazier
WITNESSED BY:	
Name:	Date:
Address:	
Name:	Date:
Address:	
Date: March 17, 2014	Nathan S. Morris
WITNESSED BY: Name: Kingerer	Date: Morch 17, 2014
Address: 1135 Marina Dr Minnetrista, MN 55364	
Name: Jane Jouth Address: 9000 Physianth Gre Menna John MV. 1542	Date: March 17, 2014

Date: 3/17/14	Aaron P. Wlaschin
	Maion F. Wiasciini
WITNESSED BY:	
Name: Carla Orepeau	Date: 3/17/14
Address: 13490 Guild Ave Apple Valley MN 55124	
Name: anta In Mach	Date: 3/17/14
Address: 1106 Livingston Ave	
W. St. Paul, MN 55118	

Page 3 of 3